



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 96**

May 11, 2011 – Offered by Representative RADCLIFFE.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: after “composition” insert “and election”.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 4: delete that line and substitute “Affairs and direction and”.
- 4 **3.** Page 1, line 6: delete lines 6 to 11.
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 7: delete that line and substitute “veterans, appointed. The
6 members shall be elected for staggered 6-year 4-year terms as provided in s. 45.03
7 (2g). The”.
- 8 **5.** Page 2, line 12: delete “office.” and substitute “office.”.
- 9 **6.** Page 2, line 21: after that line insert:
- 10 “**SECTION 5g.** 45.03 (2g) of the statutes is created to read:

